2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 9 APR 2010
BLR-Belarus

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

13 ABMIOTKA Artur F L 1.77 /510" 72/ 159 15 JUN 1992 Yunost Minsk
11 AGEYENKO Egor F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 3 0OCT 1992 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk
1 AGRES Anton GK L 1.78 /510" 80/176 12 FEB 1992 HC Brest
22 ANDREYCHIKOV Ruslan D R 1.82 /512" 75/165 28 JUL 1992 HK Gomel
5 DALIDOVICH Denis F L 1.87/62" 871192 28 MAY 1993 Shattuck St. Mary
10 GAVRUS Artur F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 3 JAN 1994 Neman Grodno
96 GREEN Konstantsin D R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 28 JUN 1992 Yunost Minsk
24 ISKHAKOV Alexander D L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 22 JAN 1992 Dynamo Minsk
97 KALASHNIKOV Yan F R 1.75/5'9" 68/150 28 JUN 1992 Vancouver Thunderbirds
18 KARABANOV Igor F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 5 MAY 1992 HC Brest
19 KARDASHEYV Nikita D R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 25 SEP 1992 Yunost Minsk
8 KONNOV Pavel F R 1.82 /512" 82/181 1 MAR 1992 Yunost Minsk
17 LEMACHKO Vladislav D R 1.73/5'8" 75/165 11 APR 1992 HC Brest
7 LEONOQV Evgeni D L 1.78 /510" 81/179 12 MAY 1992 HC Vitebsk
21 LEVSHA Artem F R 1.74/5'9" 73/161 24 SEP 1992 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk
98 LISOVETS Evgeni D L 1.82/5'12" 80/176 12 NOV 1994 Neman Grodno
9 LOPACHUK Stanislav F L 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 16 FEB 1992 Yunost Minsk
2 LUKIANENKO Dmitri D L 1.82 /512" 74/163 18 JUL 1992 HK Gomel
15 PARFEYEVETS Maxim F R 1.70/57" 69/152 15 APR 1992 Keramin Minsk
99 PUGACH Oleg F L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 7 JAN 1992 Neman Grodno
14 SAMOKHIN Evgeni F L 1.76 /59" 75/165 17 AUG 1993 Dynamo Minsk
23 SERYAKOV Yuri F L 1.88/6'2" 86/190 4 MAY 1992 Keramin Minsk
20 SHELEPNEYV Yan GK L 1.82/5'12" 72/ 159 16 FEB 1993 Dynamo Minsk
16 SKABELKA Alexei F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 7 DEC 1992 HK Gomel
25 STEPANOV Sergei GK L 1.88/62" 81/179 23 JAN 1993 Yunost Minsk
4 TUROVETS Nikita D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 31 OCT 1992 Keramin Minsk
6 VASKO Artem F R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 9 DEC 1992 Yunost Minsk
3 ZHEVLOCHENKO Dmitri D L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 16 APR 1992 Keramin Minsk
12 ZHURNIA Ruslan F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 1 MAR 1992 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk
Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SAFONOQV Vladimir BLR 13 NOV 1948
Assistant Coach: PEREPEKHIN Pavel BLR 4 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: ZALIVAKO Andrei BLR 26 JAN 1968
Team Doctor: ZAK Aleksandr BLR 22 MAR 1963
Team Leader: OVSYANIK Sergei BLR 10 JUL 1983
Equipment Manager: BONDAR Sergei BLR 14 MAY 1966

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110BLR_32E 1.0 Report Created FRI 9 APR 2010 10:36 Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 8 APR 2010

CAN-Can

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

ada

Date of Birth

25 BEUKEBOOM Brock D R 1.88/62" 90/198 1 APR 1992 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
15 BOURNIVAL Michael F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 31 MAY 1992 Shawinigan Cataractes
95 BULMER Brett F R 1.85/6'1" 75/165 26 APR 1992 Kelowna Rockets
5 CHIARLITTI Nathan D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 4 FEB 1992 Sarnia Sting
8 CONNOLLY Brett F R 1.88/62" 82/181 2 MAY 1992 Prince George Cougars
12 DESJARDINS Gabiriel F L 1.80/511" 87/192 9 NOV 1992 Halifax Mooseheads
98 ELLIS Morgan D R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 30 APR 1992 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
4 GUDBRANSON Erik D R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 7 JAN 1992 Kingston Frontenacs
23 HAMILTON Freddie F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185 1 JAN 1992 Niagara IceDogs
22 HOWDEN Quinton F L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 21 JAN 1992 Moose Jaw Warriors
94 HYNES Brandon F R 1.73/5'8" 771170 14 SEP 1992 Victoriaville Tigres
18 McFARLAND John F R 1.83/6'0" 87/192 2 APR 1992 Sudbury Wolves
24 McKEGG Greg F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 17 JUN 1992 Erie Otters
7 MURRAY Ryan D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 27 SEP 1993 Everett Silvertips
10 O CONNOR Ryan D R 1.80/5'11" 84/185 12 JAN 1992 Saginaw Spirit
96 PETROVIC Alex D R 1.93/6'4" 88/194 3 MAR 1992 Red Deer Rebels
1 PICKARD Calvin GK L 1.85/6'1" 94/207 15 APR 1992 Seattle Thunderbirds
14 REINHART Max F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 4 FEB 1992 Kootenay Ice
99 ROSS Brad F R 1.85/6'1" 76/168 28 MAY 1992 Portland Winterhawks
2 SCHEMITSCH Geoffrey D R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 1 APR 1992 Owen Sound Attack
16 SCHWARTZ Jaden F L 1.78 /510" 88/194 25 JUN 1992 Tri City Storm
11 SGARBOSSA Michael F L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 25 JUL 1992 Saginaw Spirit
9 SHIPLEY Steven F L 1.88/62" 91/201 22 APR 1992 Owen Sound Attack
6 SILAS Stephen D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 26 JUN 1992 Belleville Bulls
30 SIMPSON Kent GK L 1.90/6'3" 84/185 26 MAR 1992 Everett Silvertips
97 SKINNER Jeff F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 16 MAY 1992 Kitchener Rangers
21 SPOONER Ryan F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 30 JAN 1992 Peterborough Petes
17 THOMAS Christian F R 1.75/5'9" 75/165 26 MAY 1992 Oshawa Generals
35 VISENTIN Mark GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 7 AUG 1992 Niagara IceDogs
19 WEAL Jordan F R 1.73/5'8" 72/159 15 APR 1992 Regina Pats
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CARBONNEAU Guy CAN 18 MAR 1960
Assistant Coach: SUMNER Rob CAN 28 SEP 1970
Assistant Coach: BURNETT George CAN 25 MAR 1962
General Manager: PASCALL Brad CAN 29 JUL 1970
Team Staff: BULLOCK Shawn CAN 17 MAR 1975
Team Doctor: RING Todd CAN 25 DEC 1974

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players

included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

D
No

LEGEND

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SUN 4 APR 2010
CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

27 CULEK Jakub F L 1.91/6'3" 88/194 7 SEP 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
23 DVORACEK David F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 4 JUN 1992 Sparta Prague
12 EMINGER Vladimr D R 1.88/62" 84/185 3 APR 1992 HC Litvinov
14 FILIPPI Tomas F L 1.85/61" 79/174 4 MAY 1992 HC Liberec Bili Tygri
25 FRK Martin F R 1.81/511" 86/190 50CT 1993 HC Karlovy Vary
11 HANTAK Filip F R 1.87/62" 84/185 10 JAN 1992 Sparta Prague
5 HAVLIK Ladislav D L 1.89/62" 92/203 21 APR 1992 HC Pardubice
15 HERMAN Jakub F L 1.79/5'10" 79/174 21 FEB 1992 Moose Jaw Warriors
21 HOLIK Petr F L 1.70/57" 66/146 3 MAR 1992 HC Ri Okna Zlin
3 JANK Bohumil D L 1.87/6'2" 85/187 6 JUL 1992 HC Ceske Budejovice
29 KASIK Libor GK L 1.80/511" 78/172 31 MAR 1992 HC Ri Okna Zlin
28 KINDL Denis F R 1.80/511" 82/181 4 AUG 1992 Gatineau Olympiques
9 KLIMICEK Jiri D L 1.86/6'1" 81/179 6 SEP 1992 HC Vitkovice Steel
24 KOUDELA David F L 1.81/511" 82/181 20 APR 1992 BK Mlada Boleslav
1 KRAL Tomas GK L 1.76 /59" 71/157 29 DEC 1992 Lillehammer IK
2 KVERKA Jaromir F L 1.71/57" 66/146 20 APR 1992 HC Karlovy Vary
8 LENOCH Patrik D L 1.87/62" 97/214 10 MAR 1992 HC Pardubice
7 PAVLIK Filip D R 1.79 /510" 84 /185 20 JUL 1992 HC Ocelari Trinec
22 RYS Jiri F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 31 MAR 1992 BK Mlada Boleslav
13 SEKAC Jiri F L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 10 JUN 1992 Youngstown Phantoms
16 STACH David F R 1.81/511" 72/159 22 FEB 1992 HC Kladno
20 STRAKA Petr F L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 15 JUN 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
19 STRNAD Jakub F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 16 FEB 1992 HC Kladno
17 UHER Dominik F L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 31 DEC 1992 Spokane Chiefs
18 VACHOVEC Michal F L 1.89/62" 82/181 15JUL 1992 HC Karlovy Vary
4 VALENTA Tomas D L 1.79 /510" 84 /185 13 APR 1992 HC Ri Okna Zlin
26 VLACH Jaroslav F 1.88/62" 92/203 6 APR 1992 Prince George Cougars
30 WILL Roman GK L 1.80/511" 85/187 22 MAY 1992 BK Mlada Boleslav
10 ZAMORSKY Petr D R 1.79/510" 77/170 3 AUG 1992 HC Ri Okna Zlin
6 ZOVINEC Dusan D L 1.82/5'12" 75/165 5OCT 1992 Sparta Prague
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOPECKY Jiri CZE 23 JAN 1957
Assistant Coach: JURIK Jiri CZE 9 DEC 1965
Assistant Coach: KUCERA Marcel CZE 17 JUN 1971
Team Leader: SETIKOVSKY Pavel CZE 2 FEB 1960
Team Doctor: NOVOTNY Milan CZE 17 MAR 1974
Equipment Manager: SRAMEK Jiri CZE 15 MAR 1953

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110CZE_32E 1.0 Report Created SUN 4 APR 2010 19:07 Page 1/1



2010

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 6 APR 2010
FIN -Finland

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

30 AITTOKALLIO Sami GK L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 6 AUG 1992 llves Tampere
16 ASTEN Micke-Max F L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 10 JUN 1992 HIFK Helsinki
12 DONSKOI Joonas F R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 13 APR 1992 Karpat Oulu
31 GIBSON Christopher GK L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 27 DEC 1992 Chicoutimi Sagueneens
23 GRANLUND Markus F L 1.77 /510" 71/157 16 APR 1993 HIFK Helsinki
27 GRANLUND Mikael F L 1.78 /510" 81/179 26 FEB 1992 HIFK Helsinki
26 HAKANPAA Jani D R 1.95/6'5" 96/212 31 MAR 1992 Kiekko-Vantaa
13 HALINEN Petteri F L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 8 APR 1992 Blues Espoo
14 HAMALAINEN Roope F L 1.78 /510" 74/ 163 18 AUG 1992 SaiPa Lappeenranta
4 HOVINEN Miro D L 1.91/6'3" 95/209 29 APR 1992 Blues Espoo
1 IILAHTI Jonathan GK L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 27 APR 1992 Blues Espoo
29 MAKINEN Konsta D L 1.75/5'9" 71/157 19 JAN 1992 llves Tampere
21 MOISIO Patrik F L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 4 FEB 1992 llves Tampere
18 MUSTONEN Joel F L 1.78 /510" 74/163 18 SEP 1992 Skelleftea AIK
8 NYQVIST Julius D R 1.78 /510" 77/170 29 OCT 1992 HIFK Helsinki
19 PAAJANEN Otto F L 1.76 /59" 77/170 13 SEP 1992 HPK Hameenlinna
28 PARTANEN Mika F L 1.88/62" 90/198 18 OCT 1992 HIFK Helsinki
10 PULKKINEN Teemu F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 2 JAN 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
25 RAUTIAINEN Teemu F L 1.70/57" 70/154 13 MAR 1992 HPK Hameenlinna
2 RIIKOLA Simo-Pekka D R 1.83/6'0" 76/168 3 FEB 1992 KalPa Kuopio
15 SALMIVIRTA Mikael F L 1.86/61" 79/174 8 FEB 1992 HIFK Helsinki
7 SALOMAKI Miikka F L 1.79/5'10" 86/190 9 MAR 1993 Karpat Oulu
20 SNECK Jose F R 1.77 /510" 79/174 24 SEP 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
22 TEPPO Miihkali D L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 28 DEC 1992 HIFK Helsinki
5 VAKIPARTA Riku D L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 2 FEB 1992 Lukko Rauma
24 VASTILA Markus D L 1.81/511" 77/170 30 NOV 1992 llves Tampere
Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PIETILA Sakari FIN 21 JUN 1954
Assistant Coach: KASKINEN Kalle FIN 10 APR 1974
Assistant Coach: SAMPAKOSKI Lasse FIN 28 JAN 1974
Team Doctor: HANNINEN Timo FIN 23 MAY 1981
Equipment Manager: SALMI Tapani FIN 28 JAN 1960
General Manager: VIRTA Hannu FIN 22 MAR 1963

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110FIN_32E 1.0 Report Created TUE 6 APR 2010 9:46 Page 1/1
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\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 7 AP

R 2010

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

16 BEGOVS Rustams

1 CIMERMANIS Rihards
17 DASUTINS Artjoms
21 DILEVKA Maris
29 DUDINS Vladislavs

4 FREIBERGS Kristers
27 GIRGENSONS Zemgus
30 GUDLEVSKIS Kristers
12 HVOROSTININS Vitalijs
7 KEPALS Mareks

15 KLAVINS Edgars

13 KOLESNIKOVS Nikita
28 KURMIS Edgars

10 KUZMENKOVS Arturs
3 LIPSBERGS Kriss
25 MEZULIS Martins

2 MISCUKS Vadims
24 NIMANIS Kristaps

19 PELSS Kristians
22 RAUTENSILDS Rinalds
5 SALIJA Arturs

8 SIKSNA Edgars
20 SMIRNOVS Andrejs

18 SPRINOVSKIS Mikus
9 STRAUPE Davis

14 TAMBIJEVS Kirils

11 UPENIEKS Raimonds
26 ZIEMINS Juris

1.78 /510"
1.79/5'10"
1.80/511"
1.79/5'10"
1.80/5'11"
1.82/512"
1.84/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.96/6'5"
1.90/6'3"
1.93/6'4"
1.77/5'10"
1.79/5'10"
1.80/511"
1.85/6'1"
1.78 /510"
1.83/60"
1.80/5'11"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5'11"
1.82/512"
1.80/511"
1.84/6'0"
1.70/57"
1.79/5'10"
1.82/512"
1.80/5'11"
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L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
R
L
R
L
R
L

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:

Team Doctor:

Name

BERESNEVS Leonids
TAMBIJEVS Leonids
LEBEDEVS Igors
JEMELJANENKO Anatolijs
BERZINS Eriks
PRIEDNIEKS Auseklis

64 /141
70/154
751165
80/176
85/187
80/176
781172
85/187
741163
98 /216
90/198
93/205
65/143
721159
76 /168
741163
84 /185
84 /185
81/179
83/183
82/181
83/183
80/176
85/187
67/148
721159
771170
751165

26 JUN 1993
22 MAR 1993
10 JAN 1993
3 MAR 1992
9 MAR 1992
3 JUL 1992

5 JAN 1994
31 JUL 1992
17 AUG 1992
27 JUL 1992
10 MAR 1993
30 OCT 1992
6 FEB 1993
1 DEC 1993
3 APR 1993
30 JUL 1992
1 OCT 1993
21 JUL 1993
9 SEP 1992
15 JAN 1993
15 MAY 1992
15 JAN 1993
27 JUN 1992
21 NOV 1993
5 AUG 1992
4 FEB 1992
20 FEB 1992
15 SEP 1993

Citizenship

LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

SK Riga

SK Profs

SK Riga

Liepajas Metalurgs
HS Riga

Linkopings HC
Green Mountain Glades
SK Riga

Latgale Daugavpils
Sunne IF

Lidingo Vikings

SK Riga

HK Prizma Riga
Liepajas Metalurgs
SK Riga

HC Fribourg-Gotteron
Liepajas Metalurgs
SK Riga

Dinamo Juniors Riga
SK Profs

SK Riga

Liepajas Metalurgs
SK Riga

EAC Junior Capitals
SK Riga

SK Riga

SK Riga

SK Profs

Date of Birth

6 JUL 1958
26 SEP 1970
10 JUN 1976

1 JAN 1949
28 JUL 1967
26 FEB 1956

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence
No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM2110LAT_32E 2.0

Report Created WED 7 APR 2010 15:49
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2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 7 APR 2010
RUS -Russia

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

4 ANTIPIN Viktor D L 1.74/5'9" 86/190 6 DEC 1992 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
14 APALKOV Daniil F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 1 JAN 1992 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
28 ARKHIPOV Dmitri F L 1.89/62" 87/192 2 FEB 1993 Ak Bars Kazan
26 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 6 NOV 1992 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
22 BARBASHEYV Sergei F R 1.82/512" 74/163 26 JUL 1992 CSKA Moscow

9 BERDNIKOV Roman F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 18 JUL 1992 Owen Sound Attack
29 EREMIN Petr GK L 1.92/6'4" 74/163 14 JUL 1992 Atlant Mytischi
19 GALIEV Stanislav F R 1.82/512" 75/165 17 JAN 1992 St. John Sea Dogs
27 GALIMOV Emil F L 1.86/61" 75/165 9 MAY 1992 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk
18 GRIGORENKO Evgeni F L 1.80/511" 777170 11 AUG 1992 Metallurg Magnitogorsk

7 GURKIN Efim D L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 13 NOV 1992 Salavat Yulayev Ufa
17 KABANOV Kirill F R 1.89/62" 80/176 16 JUL 1992 Moncton Wildcats
11 KARTAYEV Vladislav F L 1.87/62" 70/154 10 FEB 1992 Salavat Yulayev Ufa
10 KHOKHLACHEYV Alexander F L 1.80/511" 79/174 9 SEP 1993 Spartak Moscow

1 KOSTENKO Sergei GK L 1.81/511" 77/170 17 SEP 1992 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
25 KUZNETSOV Evgeni F L 1.80/511" 72/159 19 MAY 1992 Traktor Chelyabinsk
13 LYUBIMOV Roman F R 1.88/62" 88/194 1JUN 1992 CSKA Moscow

8 NAMESTNIKOV Vladislav F L 1.82/512" 72/159 22 NOV 1992 Khimik Voskresensk

6 NESTEROV Nikita D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 28 MAR 1993 Traktor Chelyabinsk
16 POTEKHIN Bogdan F L 1.77 /510" 80/176 10 JUL 1992 Metallurg Magnitogorsk

5 RUKAVISHNIKOV Roman D L 1.87/62" 84/185 20 JUL 1992 Atlant Mytischi
15 SHALUNOV Maxim F L 1.90/6'3" 84/185 31 JAN 1993 Traktor Chelyabinsk

2 STEPANOV Stefan D L 1.84/6'0" 77/170 23 SEP 1992 Krylia Sovetov Moscow
24 TELEGIN Ivan F L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 28 FEB 1992 Saginaw Spirit

3 VASILEVSKI Alexei D R 1.79/5'10" 89/196 21 JAN 1993 Salavat Yulayev Ufa
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK R 1.88/62" 83/183 25 JUL 1994 Salavat Yulayev Ufa
20 YARULLIN Albert D R 1.80/5'11" 84/185 3 MAY 1993 Ak Bars Kazan
12 ZHELDAKOV Grigori D L 1.84/6'0" 87/192 11 FEB 1992 Spartak Moscow
21 ZOTOV Vitali D R 1.84/6'0" 74/163 1 APR 1992 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
23 ZYRYANOV Gleb F L 1.92/6'4" 84/185 16 APR 1992 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: DLUGACH Boris RUS 9 APR 1948
Head Coach: VASILIEV Mikhail RUS 8 JUN 1962
Assistant Coach: KRUTOV Viktor RUS 3 MAR 1953
Team Doctor: SAPRONENKOV Boris RUS 7 JUN 1936
Physiotherapist: ZHARQV Alexei RUS 16 JUL 1981
Equipment Manager: FEDOTOV Sergei RUS 30 MAY 1951

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

D
No

LEGEND

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM2110RUS_32E 1.0

Report Created WED 7 APR 2010 10:53
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2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SUN 11 APR 2010
SUI - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

5 ANDRIGHETTO Sven F L 1.73/5'8" 75/165 21 MAR 1993 ZSC Lions Zurich
18 ARNOLD Eric F L 1.72/5'8" 65/143 30 NOV 1992 ZSC Lions Zurich
27 BARTSCHI Sven F L 1.79/510" 79/174 50CT 1992 SC Langenthal
99 BULLO Ted GK L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 28 FEB 1992 HC Lugano
16 EIGENMANN Daniel D L 1.78 /510" 77/170 1 FEB 1992 GCK Lions Zurich
28 GUERRA Samuel D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 11 MAY 1993 HC Davos
11 HAAS Gaetan F R 1.80/511" 71/157 31 JAN 1992 EHC Biel
2 HACHLER Cedric D R 1.83/6'0" 73/161 1 JUL 1993 GCK Lions Zurich
4 HEBEISEN Silvan D R 1.80/511" 75/ 165 15 JUL 1993 SC Bern
13 HOFMANN Gregory F L 1.82 /512" 74/163 13 NOV 1992 HC Ambri-Piotta
14 KUKAN Dean D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 8 JUL 1993 ZSC Lions Zurich
20 KUONEN Raphael F R 1.84/6'0" 87/192 13 MAR 1992 EHC Visp
12 LAMMER Dominic F L 1.71/57" 72/159 3 OCT 1992 Kloten Flyers
3 LEU Marwin D L 1.75/5'9" 77/170 21 JUN 1993 Kloten Flyers
19 LEUENBERGER Kaj F L 1.84/6'0" 77/170 30 JAN 1992 EHC Biel
24 MARTSCHINI Lino F R 1.65/5%5" 57/126 21 JAN 1993 EV Zug
29 MEILI Lukas GK R 1.77 /510" 74/163 19 JAN 1992 ZSC Lions Zurich
22 MULLER Devin F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 4 MAR 1992 EV Zug
8 NEHER Lars F L 1.74 /59" 74/163 30 MAR 1992 Kloten Flyers
15 NEUENSCHWANDER Jan F L 1.78 /510" 79/174 10 JAN 1993 HC Davos
21 NIEDERREITER Nino F L 1.84/6'0" 94/207 8 SEP 1992 Portland Winterhawks
6 ORELLANA Kewin D L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 8 JAN 1992 Lausanne HC
9 REXHA Alban F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 9 OCT 1992 SCL Tigers Langnau
7 RONCHETTI Massimo D L 1.90/6'3" 86/190 20 JAN 1992 HC Lugano
30 SAIKKONEN Dennis GK L 1.82/512" 68/ 150 27 NOV 1992 SC Bern
10 SCHMUTZ Reto F L 1.81/511" 77/170 9 NOV 1992 GCK Lions Zurich
25 SUTTER Dave D R 1.93/6'4" 88/194 21 FEB 1992 HC Geneve Servette
17 TRUTMANN Dario D R 1.82/5'12" 83/183 17 SEP 1992 EV Zug
26 VERMIN Joel F L 1.79/510" 79/174 5FEB 1992 SC Bern
1 WOLF Tim GK L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 25 JAN 1992 ZSC Lions Zurich

Total: 26 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CELIO Manuele Sul 9 JUN 1966
Assistant Coach: STUDER Markus Sul 12 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach: PETER Markus Sul 8 FEB 1965
Team Doctor: WARZECHA Christian GER 26 MAY 1974
Physiotherapist: GYGER Stefan Sul 8 MAY 1972
Equipment Manager: SCHARER Bruno Sul 25 SEP 1954

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110SUI_32E 2.0 Report Created SUN 11 APR 2010 19:16 Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 7 APR 2010
SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

29 BONDRA David F L 1.72/5'8" 80/176 26 AUG 1992 Washington Jr Nationals
28 CAJKOVSKY Michal D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 6 MAY 1992 Slovan Bratislava
23 CERESNAK Peter D R 1.91/6'3" 95/209 26 JAN 1993 HK Dukla Trencin
20 CHOVAN Matus F L 1.87/62" 86/190 14 FEB 1992 HC Kosice
26 CINGEL Lukas F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 10 JUN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
22 DARAS Viliam F L 1.81/511" 75/165 28 SEP 1992 HK 36 Skalica
12 JANOSIK Adam D L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 7 SEP 1992 Gatineau Olympiques
6 JURCO Tomas F L 1.75/5'9" 85/187 28 DEC 1992 St. John Sea Dogs
18 KALINAC Martin F L 1.67/56" 71/157 4 APR 1992 Slovan Bratislava
10 KREMPASKY Boris F L 1.73/5'8" 68/150 28 OCT 1992 HK Spisska Nova Ves
4 KUBICA Dominik D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 29 JAN 1992 HK Dukla Trencin
3 MACEJKO Miroslav D L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 9 APR 1992 HC Kosice
21 MARINCIN Martin D L 1.88/62" 80/176 18 FEB 1992 HC Kosice
27 MATOUSEK Tomas F L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 15 JUN 1992 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
11 MIHALIK Denis F L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 20 MAY 1992 HK Topolcany
14 MRAZ Bruno F R 1.84/6'0" 70/154 13 APR 1993 Slovan Bratislava
15 MURCEK Michal F L 1.73/5'8" 65/143 29 JAN 1992 MHC Martin
1 ORCIK Filip GK L 1.90/6'3" 81/179 20 JUL 1992 Slovan Bratislava
5 PASTOR Michal D L 1.83/6'0" 94/207 1JUL 1992 HC Kosice
7 POKOVIC Lubor D L 1.88/62" 78/172 16 MAR 1992 HK Ruzinov
30 RIECICKY Dominik GK L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 9 JUN 1992 HC Kosice
24 ROZNIK Juraj F L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 14 OCT 1992 HK Dukla Trencin
2 SIMBOCH Juraj GK L 1.79/5'10" 77/170 30 JAN 1992 HK Nitra
19 SIMCAK Dominik F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 5 MAY 1992 HC Kosice
8 SRNEC Michal D L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 13 JUN 1992 HK 36 Skalica
16 STYK Michal D R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 17 JAN 1992 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
9 TOMAN Michal F L 1.82/512" 81/179 24 MAY 1992 MHC Martin
25 TRSKA Peter D L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 1JUN 1992 Slovan Bratislava
17 TVRDON Marek F L 1.82/5'12" 66/ 146 31 JAN 1993 HK Nitra
13 ZIGO Tomas F L 1.86/6'1" 71/157 11 APR 1992 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Staff: ANTAL Imrich SVK 8 JUN 1964
Head Coach: VYBOH Andrej SVK 25 AUG 1967
Assistant Coach: BARTANUS Anton SVK 30 APR 1963
Team Doctor: BELI Stanislav SVK 9 JUN 1970
Physiotherapist: CULKA Dusan SVK 14 APR 1954
Equipment Manager: BAKA Lubomir SVK 2 JUL 1957

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110SVK_32E 2.0 Report Created WED 7 APR 2010 11:11 Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 7 APR 2010
SWE - Sweden

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

2 ALM Johan D L 1.89/62" 88/194 28 JAN 1992 Skelleftea AIK
9 BACKMAN Mattias D L 1.85/61" 72/159 3 0OCT 1992 Linkopings HC
3 BERGLIND Victor D R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 2 OCT 1992 Brynas IF Gavle
4 BRODIN Jonas D L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 12 JUL 1993 Farjestads BK Karlstad
28 CLAESSON Fredrik D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 24 NOV 1992 Djurgardens IF Stockholm
10 FRIBERG Max F R 1.78 /510" 84 /185 20 NOV 1992 Skovde IK
8 GRANBERG Petter D R 1.89/62" 91/201 27 AUG 1992 Skelleftea AIK
20 GRANLUND Mattias F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 14 JUN 1992 Skelleftea AIK
30 GUNNARSSON Jonas GK L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 31 MAR 1992 HV 71 Jonkoping
1 GUSTAFSSON Johan GK L 1.88/62" 92/203 28 FEB 1992 Farjestads BK Karlstad
99 HARRYSSON Tim GK L 1.79 /510" 78/172 10 FEB 1992 Linkopings HC
29 KLINGBERG John D R 1.83/6'0" 72/159 14 AUG 1992 Frolunda HC Gothenburg
11 LANDESKOG Gabriel F L 1.84/6'0" 91/201 23 NOV 1992 Kitchener Rangers
5 LARSSON Adam D R 1.89/6'2" 88/194 12 NOV 1992 Skelleftea AIK
12 LARSSON Johan F L 1.82/5'12" 90/198 25JUL 1992 Brynas IF Gavle
13 MANNBERG Daniel F R 1.79/5'10" 78/172 27 DEC 1992 Lulea HF
7 NEMETH Patrik D L 1.92/6'4" 96/212 8 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm
26 NERMARK Joachim F L 1.84/6'0" 81/179 12 MAY 1993 Leksands IF
27 NORDSTROM Joakim F L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 25 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm
6 NOREN Patrik D L 1.80/511" 79/174 1DEC 1992 Leksands IF
21 OHMAN Victor F L 1.85/6'1" 92/203 7 APR 1992 Malmo IF Redhawks
14 OTTOSSON Sebastian F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 7 FEB 1992 Linkopings HC
15 PETTERSSON Adam F L 1.82/5'12" 88/194 13 JAN 1992 Skelleftea AIK
18 RASK Victor F L 1.86/61" 88/194 1 MAR 1993 Leksands IF
16 RENSFELDT Ludvig F L 1.90/6'3" 89/196 29 JAN 1992 Brynas IF Gavle
17 SNALL Henri F L 1.78 /510" 82/181 6 APR 1992 Lulea HF
23 SUNDSTROM Johan F R 1.89/62" 89/196 21 SEP 1992 Frolunda HC Gothenburg
19 THORELL Erik F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 3 MAR 1992 Farjestads BK Karlstad
24 VESTIN John F L 1.82/5'12" 83/183 19 MAY 1992 MODO Ornskoldsvik
25 WEIGEL Fredric F L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 23 APR 1992 Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967
Head Coach: LUNDH Stephan SWE 6 NOV 1959
Assistant Coach: OHLSSON Robert SWE 9 DEC 1974
Assistant Coach: HOLM Krister SWE 27 JUN 1972
Physiotherapist: BOHLIN Stefan SWE 7 MAR 1976
Equipment Manager: NYGREN Lars SWE 20 NOV 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

D
No

LEGEND

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM2110SWE_32E 2.0

Report Created WED 7 APR 2010 12:29
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2010 ICE HOCKEY
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 7 APR 2010
USA-USA

Shoots/ Height .
Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

10 ARNOLD Bill 1.80/5'11" 98/216 13 MAY 1992 US National U18

13 BALISY Chase 1.78/5'10" 77 /170 2 FEB 1992 US National U18
4 BIGGS Tyler 1.88/6'2" 92/203 30 APR 1993 US National U17
9 BJUGSTAD Nick 1.93/6'4" 85/187 17 JUL 1992 Blaine High School

20 BRICKLEY Connor 1.88/62" 88/194 25 FEB 1992 Des Moines Buccaneers
1 CAMPBELL Jack K 1.88/6'2" 84/185 9 JAN 1992 US National U18

1.85/6'1" 92/203 13 MAR 1992 US National U18
1.80/5'11" 86/190 26 OCT 1992 US National U18
1.88/6'2" 91/201 2 MAR 1992 South Shore Kings
1.70/57" 70/154 12 DEC 1992 US National U18
1.80/5'11" 88/194 20 MAR 1992 US National U18

97 CLARE Kevin

5 CLENDENING Adam
8 COYLE Charlie

18 CZARNIK Austin

27 FAULK Justin

3 FORBORT Derek 1.93/6'4" 88/194 4 MAR 1992 US National U18
30 GIBSON John K 1.88/62" 85/187 14 JUL 1993 US National U17
96 GRAVEL Kevin 1.93/6'4" 79/174 6 MAR 1992 Sioux City Musketeers
21 GRIMALDI Rocco 1.68/56" 71/157 8 FEB 1993 US National U17
98 HAYES Kevin 1.90/6'3" 91/201 25 FEB 1992 Noble and Greenough School
29 ILES Andy K 1.72/5'8" 81/179 30 JAN 1992 US National U18
28 JOHNS Stephen 1.91/6'3" 98/216 18 APR 1992 US National U18
15 MERRILL Jon 1.91/6'3" 91/201 3 FEB 1992 US National U18
11 MERSCH Mike 1.85/6'1" 88/194 2 OCT 1992 US National U18
7 MOFFATT Luke 1.83/6'0" 82/181 11 JUN 1992 US National U18
19 NIETO Matt 1.80/5'11" 83/183 5NOV 1992 US National U18
2 RUSSO Rob 1.83/6'0" 82/181 15 FEB 1993 US National U17

1.80/5'11" 87/192 11 MAY 1992 US National U18
1.85/6'1" 89/196 27 OCT 1992 US National U18
1.83/6'0" 84/185 26 SEP 1992 US National U18
1.78 /510" 85/187 29 OCT 1992 US National U18

12 RUST Bryan

22 SAAD Brandon

23 SHORE Nick

17 SIMONELLI Frankie

royrr ooy oo oy Doy XXX OO X xo

24 TINORDI Jarred 1.96/6'5" 92/203 20 FEB 1992 US National U18
14 WATSON Austin 1.91/6'3" 85/187 13 JAN 1992 Peterborough Petes
16 ZUCKER Jason 1.78/5'10" 76/168 16 JAN 1992 US National U18
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: MONAGHAN Scott USA 31 OCT 1964
Head Coach: KLEINENDORST Kurt USA 31 DEC 1960
Assistant Coach: WROBLEWSKI John USA 26 MAY 1981
Assistant Coach: TAYLOR Tim USA 26 MAR 1942
Equipment Manager: BRADLEY Brock USA 17 FEB 1979
Team Doctor: BURNETT Quinter USA 20 JUN 1952

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110USA_32E 1.0 Report Created WED 7 APR 2010 11:31 Page 1/1
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 17 APR 2010

BLR - Belarus
Shoots/ Height Weight . . .
Pos Catches m /ftin 11155 Date of Birth Registration
1 AHRES Anton GK L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 12 FEB 1992 HK Brest 17 APR 2010
2 LUKIANENKO Dmitri D L 1.82/6'0" 74/163 18 JUL 1992 HK Gomel 12 APR 2010
3 ZHEVLOCHENKO Dmitri D L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 16 APR 1992 Keramin Minsk 12 APR 2010
4 TUROVETS Nikita D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 31 OCT 1992 Keramin Minsk 12 APR 2010
5 DALIDOVICH Denis F L 1.87/62" 87/192 28 MAY 1993 Shattuck St. Mary 12 APR 2010
7 LEONOV Evgeni D L 1.78/5'10" 81/179 12 MAY 1992 HC Vitebsk 12 APR 2010
8 KONNOV Pavel F R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 1 MAR 1992 Yunost Minsk 12 APR 2010
9 LOPACHUK Stanislav F L 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 16 FEB 1992 Yunost Minsk 12 APR 2010
10 GAVRUS Artur F L 1.75/59" 68/150 3 JAN 1994 Neman Grodno 12 APR 2010
11 AGEYENKO Egor F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 3 0CT 1992 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk 12 APR 2010
12 ZHURNIA Ruslan F L 1.75/59" 75/165 1 MAR 1992 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk 12 APR 2010
13 ABMIOTKA Artur F L 1.77 /510" 72 /159 15 JUN 1992 Yunost Minsk 12 APR 2010
14 SAMOKHIN Evgeni F L 1.76 /59" 75/165 17 AUG 1993 Dynamo Minsk 12 APR 2010
15 PARFEYEVETS Maxim F R 1.70/57" 69/152 15 APR 1992 Keramin Minsk 12 APR 2010
16 SKABELKA Alexei F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 7 DEC 1992 HK Gomel 12 APR 2010
17 LEMACHKO Vladislav D R 1.73/5'8" 75/165 11 APR 1992 HK Brest 12 APR 2010
18 KARABANOV Igor F L 1.75/59" 75/165 5 MAY 1992 HK Brest 12 APR 2010
19 KARDASHEV Nikita D R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 25 SEP 1992 Yunost Minsk 12 APR 2010
20 SHELEPNEYV Yan GK L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 16 FEB 1993 Dynamo Minsk 12 APR 2010
21 LEVSHA Artem F R 1.74/59" 73/161 24 SEP 1992 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk 12 APR 2010
22 ANDREYCHIKOV Ruslan D R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 28 JUL 1992 HK Gomel 12 APR 2010
23 SERYAKOV Yuri F L 1.88/62" 86/190 4 MAY 1992 Keramin Minsk 12 APR 2010
25 STEPANOV Sergei GK L 1.88/62" 81/179 23 JAN 1993 Yunost Minsk 12 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SAFONOV Vladimir BLR 13 NOV 1948
Assistant Coach: ZALIVAKO Andrei BLR 26 JAN 1968
Assistant Coach: PEREPEKHIN Pavel BLR 4 MAR 1978
Team Leader: OVSYANIK Sergei BLR 10 JUL 1983
Equipment Manager: BONDAR Sergei BLR 14 MAY 1966
Team Doctor: ZAK Aleksandr BLR 22 MAR 1963
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110BLR_33 3.0

Report Created SAT 17 APR 2010 16:47
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Shoots/
Pos

Height
Catches m/ftin

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 12 APR 2010
CAN - Canada

Weight

11155 Date of Birth

Registration

1 PICKARD Calvin GK L 1.85/6'1" 94/207 15 APR 1992 Seattle Thunderbirds
2 SCHEMITSCH Geoffrey D R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 1 APR 1992 Owen Sound Attack
4 GUDBRANSON Erik D R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 7 JAN 1992 Kingston Frontenacs
5 CHIARLITTI Nathan D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 4 FEB 1992 Sarnia Sting
6 SILAS Stephen D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 26 JUN 1992 Belleville Bulls
7 MURRAY Ryan D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 27 SEP 1993 Everett Silvertips
8 CONNOLLY Brett F R 1.88/62" 82/181 2 MAY 1992 Prince George Cougars
9 SHIPLEY Steven F L 1.88/62" 91/201 22 APR 1992 Owen Sound Attack
10 O CONNOR Ryan D R 1.80/5'11" 84/185 12 JAN 1992 Saginaw Spirit
11 SGARBOSSA Michael F L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 25 JUL 1992 Saginaw Spirit
12 DESJARDINS Gabriel F L 1.80/5'11" 87/192 9 NOV 1992 Halifax Mooseheads
14 REINHART Max F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 4 FEB 1992 Kootenay Ice
15 BOURNIVAL Michael F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 31 MAY 1992 Shawinigan Cataractes
17 THOMAS Christian F R 1.75/59" 75/165 26 MAY 1992 Oshawa Generals
18 McFARLAND John F R 1.83/6'0" 87/192 2 APR 1992 Sudbury Wolves
19 WEAL Jordan F R 1.73/58" 72/159 15 APR 1992 Regina Pats
21 SPOONER Ryan F L 1.78/5'10" 75/165 30 JAN 1992 Peterborough Petes
22 HOWDEN Quinton F L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 21 JAN 1992 Moose Jaw Warriors
23 HAMILTON Freddie F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185 1JAN 1992 Niagara IceDogs
24 McKEGG Greg F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 17 JUN 1992 Erie Otters
25 BEUKEBOOM Brock D R 1.88/6'2" 90/198 1 APR 1992 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
30 SIMPSON Kent GK L 1.90/6'3" 84/185 26 MAR 1992 Everett Silvertips

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CARBONNEAU Guy CAN 18 MAR 1960
Assistant Coach: SUMNER Rob CAN 28 SEP 1970
Assistant Coach: BURNETT George CAN 25 MAR 1962
General Manager: PASCALL Brad CAN 29 JUL 1970
Team Doctor: RING Todd CAN 25 DEC 1974
Team Staff: BULLOCK Shawn CAN 17 MAR 1975
LEGEND

D  Defence DSQ Disqualified

L Shoots or catches Left No

Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110CAN_33 1.0

Report Created MON 12 APR 2010 23:22
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CHAMPIONSHIP

BELARUS
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ICE HOCKEY
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Shoots/

Pos
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 12 APR 2010
CZE - Czech Republic

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

3 JANK Bohumil D L 1.87/6'2" 85/187 6 JUL 1992 HC Ceske Budejovice 12 APR 2010
4 VALENTA Tomas D L 1.79/5'10" 84/185 13 APR 1992 HC Ri Okna Zlin 12 APR 2010
6 ZOVINEC Dusan D L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 5 OCT 1992 Sparta Prague 12 APR 2010
7 PAVLIK Filip D R 1.79/5'10" 84/185 20 JUL 1992 HC Ocelari Trinec 12 APR 2010
8 LENOCH Patrik D L 1.87/62" 97/214 10 MAR 1992 HC Pardubice 12 APR 2010
9 KLIMICEK Jiri D L 1.86/6'1" 81/179 6 SEP 1992 HC Vitkovice Steel 12 APR 2010
10 ZAMORSKY Petr D R 1.79/5'10" 7717170 3 AUG 1992 HC Ri Okna Zlin 12 APR 2010
11 HANTAK Filip F R 1.87/62" 84/185 10 JAN 1992 Sparta Prague 12 APR 2010
13 SEKAC Jiri F L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 10 JUN 1992 Youngstown Phantoms 12 APR 2010
14 FILIPPI Tomas F L 1.85/6'1" 79/174 4 MAY 1992 HC Liberec Bili Tygri 12 APR 2010
15 HERMAN Jakub F L 1.79/5'10" 79/174 21 FEB 1992 Moose Jaw Warriors 12 APR 2010
16 STACH David F R 1.81/5'11" 72/159 22 FEB 1992 HC Kladno 12 APR 2010
17 UHER Dominik F L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 31 DEC 1992 Spokane Chiefs 12 APR 2010
18 VACHOVEC Michal F L 1.89/6'2" 82/181 15 JUL 1992 HC Karlovy Vary 12 APR 2010
21 HOLIK Petr F L 1.70/5'7" 66/ 146 3 MAR 1992 HC Ri Okna Zlin 12 APR 2010
23 DVORACEK David F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 4 JUN 1992 Sparta Prague 12 APR 2010
24 KOUDELA David F L 1.81/5'11" 82/181 20 APR 1992 BK Mlada Boleslav 12 APR 2010
25 FRK Martin F R 1.81/5'11" 86/190 5 OCT 1993 HC Karlovy Vary 12 APR 2010
26 VLACH Jaroslav F 1.88/62" 92/203 6 APR 1992 Prince George Cougars 12 APR 2010
28 KINDL Denis F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 4 AUG 1992 Gatineau Olympiques 12 APR 2010
29 KASIK Libor GK L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 31 MAR 1992 HC Ri Okna Zlin 12 APR 2010
30 WILL Roman GK L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 22 MAY 1992 BK Mlada Boleslav 12 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOPECKY Jiri CZE 23 JAN 1957
Assistant Coach: KUCERA Marcel CZE 17 JUN 1971
Assistant Coach: JURIK Jiri CZE 9 DEC 1965
Team Leader: SETIKOVSKY Pavel CZE 2 FEB 1960
Equipment Manager: SRAMEK Jiri CZE 15 MAR 1953
Team Doctor: NOVOTNY Milan CZE 17 MAR 1974
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110CZE_33 1.0 Report Created MON 12 APR 2010 23:14 Page 1/1
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IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 15 APR 2010
FIN - Finland

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 IILAHTI Jonathan GK L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 27 APR 1992 Blues Espoo 12 APR 2010
2 RIIKOLA Simo-Pekka D R 1.83/6'0" 76/168 3 FEB 1992 KalPa Kuopio 12 APR 2010
4 HOVINEN Miro D L 1.91/6'3" 95/209 29 APR 1992 Blues Espoo 12 APR 2010
5 VAKIPARTA Riku D L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 2 FEB 1992 Lukko Rauma 12 APR 2010
7 SALOMAKI Miikka F L 1.79/5'10" 86/190 9 MAR 1993 Karpat Oulu 12 APR 2010
8 NYQVIST Julius D R 1.78/5'10" 77/170 29 OCT 1992 HIFK Helsinki 12 APR 2010
10 PULKKINEN Teemu F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 2 JAN 1992 Jokerit Helsinki 12 APR 2010
12 DONSKOI Joonas F R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 13 APR 1992 Karpat Oulu 12 APR 2010
13 HALINEN Petteri F L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 8 APR 1992 Blues Espoo 12 APR 2010
14 HAMALAINEN Roope F L 1.78 /510" 747163 18 AUG 1992 SaiPa Lappeenranta 12 APR 2010
15 SALMIVIRTA Mikael F L 1.86/6'1" 79/174 8 FEB 1992 HIFK Helsinki 12 APR 2010
16 ASTEN Micke-Max F L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 10 JUN 1992 HIFK Helsinki 12 APR 2010
19 PAAJANEN Otto F L 1.76 /59" 77/170 13 SEP 1992 HPK Hameenlinna 12 APR 2010
21 MOISIO Patrik F L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 4 FEB 1992 llves Tampere 12 APR 2010
22 TEPPO Miihkali D L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 28 DEC 1992 HIFK Helsinki 12 APR 2010
23 GRANLUND Markus F L 1.77 /510" 71/157 16 APR 1993 HIFK Helsinki 12 APR 2010
25 RAUTIAINEN Teemu F L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 13 MAR 1992 HPK Hameenlinna 12 APR 2010
26 HAKANPAA Jani D R 1.95/6'5" 96/212 31 MAR 1992 Kiekko-Vantaa 12 APR 2010
27 GRANLUND Mikael F L 1.78/5'10" 81/179 26 FEB 1992 HIFK Helsinki 12 APR 2010
28 PARTANEN Mika F L 1.88/6'2" 90/198 18 OCT 1992 HIFK Helsinki 12 APR 2010
29 MAKINEN Konsta D L 1.75/59" 71/157 19 JAN 1992 llves Tampere 12 APR 2010
30 AITTOKALLIO Sami GK L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 6 AUG 1992 llves Tampere 12 APR 2010
31 GIBSON Christopher GK L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 27 DEC 1992 Chicoutimi Sagueneens 15 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PIETILA Sakari FIN 21 JUN 1954
Assistant Coach: SAMPAKOSKI Lasse FIN 28 JAN 1974
Assistant Coach: KASKINEN Kalle FIN 10 APR 1974
General Manager: VIRTA Hannu FIN 22 MAR 1963
Equipment Manager: SALMI Tapani FIN 28 JAN 1960
Team Doctor: HANNINEN Timo FIN 23 MAY 1981
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110FIN_33 2.0 Report Created THU 15 APR 2010 15:22 Page 1/1
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
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TEAM ROSTER

As of TUE 20 APR 2010

Pos

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

2 MISCUKS Vadims GK L 1.78/5'10" 84/185 1 OCT 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs 12 APR 2010
3 LIPSBERGS Kriss D L 1.80/5'11" 76/168 3 APR 1993 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
4 FREIBERGS Kristers D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 3JUL 1992 Linkopings HC 12 APR 2010
5 SALIJA Arturs D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 15 MAY 1992 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
8 SIKSNA Edgars D R 1.82/6'0" 83/183 15 JAN 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs 12 APR 2010
9 STRAUPE Davis F R 1.70/57" 67/148 5 AUG 1992 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
10 KUZMENKOVS Arturs F L 1.79/5'10" 727159 1 DEC 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs 12 APR 2010
11 UPENIEKS Raimonds F R 1.82/6'0" 77/170 20 FEB 1992 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
13 KOLESNIKOVS Nikita D L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 30 OCT 1992 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
14 TAMBIJEVS Kirils F L 1.79/5'10" 727159 4 FEB 1992 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
15 KLAVINS Edgars F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 10 MAR 1993 Lidingo Vikings 12 APR 2010
17 DASUTINS Artjoms F L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 10 JAN 1993 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
19 PELSS Kristians F L 1.80/511" 81/179 9 SEP 1992 Dinamo Juniors Riga 12 APR 2010
20 SMIRNOVS Andrejs D R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 27 JUN 1992 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
21 DILEVKA Maris F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 3 MAR 1992 Liepajas Metalurgs 12 APR 2010
22 RAUTENSILDS Rinalds F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 15 JAN 1993 SK Profs 12 APR 2010
24 NIMANIS Kristaps D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 21 JUL 1993 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
26 ZIEMINS Juris F L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 15 SEP 1993 SK Profs 12 APR 2010
27 GIRGENSONS Zemgus F L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 5 JAN 1994 Green Mountain Glades 12 APR 2010
28 KURMIS Edgars F L 1.77 /510" 65/143 6 FEB 1993 HK Prizma Riga 12 APR 2010
29 DUDINS Vladislavs D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 9 MAR 1992 HS Riga 12 APR 2010
30 GUDLEVSKIS Kristers GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 31JUL 1992 SK Riga 12 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BERESNEVS Leonids LAT 6 JUL 1958
Assistant Coach: TAMBIJEVS Leonids LAT 26 SEP 1970
Assistant Coach: LEBEDEVS Igors LAT 10 JUN 1976
Team Leader: JEMELJANENKO Anatolijs LAT 1 JAN 1949
Equipment Manager: BERZINS Eriks LAT 28 JUL 1967
Team Doctor: PRIEDNIEKS Auseklis LAT 26 FEB 1956
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110LAT_33 2.0 Report Created TUE 20 APR 2010 12:59 Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 17 APR 2010
RUS - Russia

Shoots/ Height

Pos Catches m /ftin Date of Birth Registration

1 KOSTENKO Sergei GK L 1.81/511" 77/170 17 SEP 1992 Metallurg Novokuznetsk 12 APR 2010
2 STEPANOV Stefan D L 1.84/6'0" 77/170 23 SEP 1992 Krylia Sovetov Moscow 12 APR 2010
3 YARULLIN Albert D R 1.80/5'11" 84/185 3 MAY 1993 Ak Bars Kazan 12 APR 2010
4 ANTIPIN Viktor D L 1.74/59" 86/190 6 DEC 1992 Metallurg Magnitogorsk 12 APR 2010
7 GURKIN Efim D L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 13 NOV 1992 Salavat Yulayev Ufa 12 APR 2010
8 NAMESTNIKOV Vladislav F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 22 NOV 1992 Khimik Voskresensk 12 APR 2010
9 BERDNIKOV Roman F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 18 JUL 1992 Owen Sound Attack 12 APR 2010
11 KARTAYEV Vladislav F L 1.87/62" 70/154 10 FEB 1992 Salavat Yulayev Ufa 12 APR 2010
12 ZHELDAKOV Grigori D L 1.84/6'0" 87/192 11 FEB 1992 Spartak Moscow 12 APR 2010
13 LYUBIMOV Roman F R 1.88/62" 88/194 1 JUN 1992 CSKA Moscow 12 APR 2010
14 APALKOV Daniil F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 1 JAN 1992 Metallurg Magnitogorsk 12 APR 2010
15 KULIKOV Pavel F L 1.84/6'0" 74/163 14 JAN 1992 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk 13 APR 2010
16 NESTEROV Nikita D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 28 MAR 1993 Traktor Chelyabinsk 12 APR 2010
17 SHALUNOV Maxim F L 1.90/6'3" 84/185 31 JAN 1993 Traktor Chelyabinsk 12 APR 2010
18 GRIGORENKO Evgeni F L 1.80/5'11" 77/170 11 AUG 1992 Metallurg Magnitogorsk 12 APR 2010
22 BARBASHEYV Sergei F R 1.82/6'0" 74/163 26 JUL 1992 CSKA Moscow 12 APR 2010
24 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 6 NOV 1992 Metallurg Novokuznetsk 12 APR 2010
25 KUZNETSOV Evgeni F L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 19 MAY 1992 Traktor Chelyabinsk 12 APR 2010
26 ZYRYANOV Gleb F L 1.92/6'4" 84/185 16 APR 1992 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod 12 APR 2010
27 GALIMOV Emil F L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 9 MAY 1992 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk 12 APR 2010
28 ARKHIPOV Dmitri F L 1.89/62" 87/192 2 FEB 1993 Ak Bars Kazan 17 APR 2010
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK R 1.88/62" 83/183 25JUL 1994 Salavat Yulayev Ufa 12 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VASILIEV Mikhail RUS 8 JUN 1962
Assistant Coach: KRUTOV Viktor RUS 3 MAR 1953
General Manager: DLUGACH Boris RUS 9 APR 1948
Equipment Manager: FEDOTOV Sergei RUS 30 MAY 1951
Physiotherapist: ZHAROV Alexei RUS 16 JUL 1981
Team Doctor: SAPRONENKOV Boris RUS 7 JUN 1936
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110RUS_33 3.0 Report Created SAT 17 APR 2010 18:44 Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 14 APR 2010
SUl - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin DaleorBih

Registration

2 HACHLER Cedric D R 1.83/6'0" 73/161 1 JUL 1993 GCK Lions Zurich 12 APR 2010
3 LEU Marwin D L 1.75/59" 771170 21 JUN 1993 Kloten Flyers 12 APR 2010
5 ANDRIGHETTO Sven F L 1.73/58" 75/165 21 MAR 1993 ZSC Lions Zurich 12 APR 2010
6 ORELLANA Kewin D L 1.77/5'10" 75/165 8 JAN 1992 Lausanne HC 12 APR 2010
8 NEHER Lars F L 1.74 /59" 74/163 30 MAR 1992 Kiloten Flyers 12 APR 2010
9 REXHA Alban F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 9 OCT 1992 SCL Tigers Langnau 12 APR 2010
10 SCHMUTZ Reto F L 1.81/5'11" 7717170 9 NOV 1992 GCK Lions Zurich 12 APR 2010
11 HAAS Gaetan F R 1.80/5'11" 71/157 31 JAN 1992 EHC Biel 12 APR 2010
12 LAMMER Dominic F L 1.71/5'7" 727159 3 0OCT 1992 Kiloten Flyers 12 APR 2010
13 HOFMANN Gregory F L 1.82/6'0" 74/163 13 NOV 1992 HC Ambri-Piotta 12 APR 2010
14 KUKAN Dean D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 8 JUL 1993 ZSC Lions Zurich 12 APR 2010
17 TRUTMANN Dario D R 1.82/6'0" 83/183 17 SEP 1992 EV Zug 12 APR 2010
18 ARNOLD Eric F L 1.72/58" 65/143 30 NOV 1992 ZSC Lions Zurich 14 APR 2010
19 LEUENBERGER Kaj F L 1.84/6'0" 77/170 30 JAN 1992 EHC Biel 14 APR 2010
20 KUONEN Raphael F R 1.84/6'0" 87/192 13 MAR 1992 EHC Visp 12 APR 2010
24 MARTSCHINI Lino F R 1.65/5'5" 57/126 21 JAN 1993 EV Zug 12 APR 2010
25 SUTTER Dave D R 1.93/6'4" 88/194 21 FEB 1992 HC Geneve Servette 12 APR 2010
26 VERMIN Joel F L 1.79/5'10" 79/174 5FEB 1992 SC Bern 12 APR 2010
27 BARTSCHI Sven F L 1.79/5'10" 79/174 5 OCT 1992 SC Langenthal 12 APR 2010
28 GUERRA Samuel D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 11 MAY 1993 HC Davos 12 APR 2010
29 MEILI Lukas GK R 1.77 /510" 74/163 19 JAN 1992 ZSC Lions Zurich 12 APR 2010
30 SAIKKONEN Dennis GK L 1.82/6'0" 68/150 27 NOV 1992 SC Bern 12 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CELIO Manuele Sul 9 JUN 1966
Assistant Coach: STUDER Markus SuUl 12 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach: PETER Markus Sul 8 FEB 1965
Equipment Manager: SCHARER Bruno Sul 25 SEP 1954
Physiotherapist: GYGER Stefan Sul 8 MAY 1972
Team Doctor: WARZECHA Christian GER 26 MAY 1974
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110SUI_33 2.0 Report Created WED 14 APR 2010 11:53 Page 1/1
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Shoots/
Pos

Height
Catches m/ftin

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 12 APR 2010
SVK - Slovakia

Weight

11155 Date of Birth

Registration

1 ORCIK Filip GK L 1.90/6'3" 81/179 20 JUL 1992 Slovan Bratislava
3 MACEJKO Miroslav D L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 9 APR 1992 HC Kosice
7 POKOVIC Lubor D L 1.88/62" 78/172 16 MAR 1992 HK Ruzinov
9 TOMAN Michal F L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 24 MAY 1992 MHC Martin
10 KREMPASKY Boris F L 1.73/5'8" 68/150 28 OCT 1992 HK Spisska Nova Ves
11 MIHALIK Denis F L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 20 MAY 1992 HK Topolcany
14 MRAZ Bruno F R 1.84/6'0" 70/154 13 APR 1993 Slovan Bratislava
15 MURCEK Michal F L 1.73/5'8" 65/143 29 JAN 1992 MHC Martin
16 STYK Michal D R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 17 JAN 1992 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
17 TVRDON Marek F L 1.82/6'0" 66/146 31 JAN 1993 HK Nitra
18 KALINAC Martin F L 1.67/5%" 71/157 4 APR 1992 Slovan Bratislava
19 SIMCAK Dominik F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 5 MAY 1992 HC Kosice
21 MARINCIN Martin D L 1.88/62" 80/176 18 FEB 1992 HC Kosice
22 DARAS Viliam F L 1.81/5'11" 75/165 28 SEP 1992 HK 36 Skalica
23 CERESNAK Peter D R 1.91/6'3" 95/209 26 JAN 1993 HK Dukla Trencin
24 ROZNIK Juraj F L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 14 OCT 1992 HK Dukla Trencin
25 TRSKA Peter D L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 1 JUN 1992 Slovan Bratislava
26 CINGEL Lukas F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 10 JUN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
27 MATOUSEK Tomas F L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 15 JUN 1992 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
28 CAJKOVSKY Michal D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 6 MAY 1992 Slovan Bratislava
29 BONDRA David F L 1.72/5'8" 80/176 26 AUG 1992 Washington Jr Nationals
30 RIECICKY Dominik GK L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 9 JUN 1992 HC Kosice

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VYBOH Andrej SVK 25 AUG 1967
Assistant Coach: BARTANUS Anton SVK 30 APR 1963
Equipment Manager: BAKA Lubomir SVK 2 JUL 1957
Physiotherapist: CULKA Dusan SVK 14 APR 1954
Team Doctor: BELI Stanislav SVK 9 JUN 1970
Team Staff: ANTAL Imrich SVK 8 JUN 1964
LEGEND

D  Defence DSQ Disqualified

L Shoots or catches Left No

Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110SVK_33 1.0

Report Created MON 12 APR 2010 21:53

Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

TEAM ROSTER

As of TUE 13 APR 2010
SWE - Sweden

Shoots/ Height .
Pos Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

Registration

1 GUSTAFSSON Johan GK L 1.88/6'2" 92/203 28 FEB 1992 Farjestads BK Karlstad 12 APR 2010
2 ALM Johan D L 1.89/6'2" 88/194 28 JAN 1992 Skelleftea AIK 12 APR 2010
3 BERGLIND Victor D R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 2 OCT 1992 Brynas IF Gavle 12 APR 2010
4 BRODIN Jonas D L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 12 JUL 1993 Farjestads BK Karlstad 12 APR 2010
5 LARSSON Adam D R 1.89/6'2" 88/194 12 NOV 1992 Skelleftea AIK 12 APR 2010
7 NEMETH Patrik D L 1.92/6'4" 96/212 8 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm 12 APR 2010
8 GRANBERG Petter D R 1.89/62" 91/201 27 AUG 1992 Skelleftea AIK 12 APR 2010
10 FRIBERG Max F R 1.78/5'10" 84/185 20 NOV 1992 Skovde IK 12 APR 2010
12 LARSSON Johan F L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 25 JUL 1992 Brynas IF Gavle 12 APR 2010
13 MANNBERG Daniel F R 1.79/5'10" 78/172 27 DEC 1992 Lulea HF 12 APR 2010
14 OTTOSSON Sebastian F R 1.78/5'10" 82/181 7 FEB 1992 Linkopings HC 12 APR 2010
15 PETTERSSON Adam F L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 13 JAN 1992 Skelleftea AIK 12 APR 2010
16 RENSFELDT Ludvig F L 1.90/6'3" 89/196 29 JAN 1992 Brynas IF Gavle 12 APR 2010
17 SNALL Henri F L 1.78 /510" 82/181 6 APR 1992 Lulea HF 13 APR 2010
18 RASK Victor F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 1 MAR 1993 Leksands IF 12 APR 2010
19 THORELL Erik F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 3 MAR 1992 Farjestads BK Karlstad 12 APR 2010
20 GRANLUND Mattias F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 14 JUN 1992 Skelleftea AIK 12 APR 2010
24 VESTIN John F L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 19 MAY 1992 MODO Ornskoldsvik 12 APR 2010
26 NERMARK Joachim F L 1.84/6'0" 81/179 12 MAY 1993 Leksands IF 12 APR 2010
27 NORDSTROM Joakim F L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 25 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm 12 APR 2010
28 CLAESSON Fredrik D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 24 NOV 1992 Djurgardens IF Stockholm 12 APR 2010
30 GUNNARSSON Jonas GK L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 31 MAR 1992 HV 71 Jonkoping 12 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LUNDH Stephan SWE 6 NOV 1959
Assistant Coach: OHLSSON Robert SWE 9 DEC 1974
Assistant Coach: HOLM Krister SWE 27 JUN 1972
Team Leader: FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967
Equipment Manager: NYGREN Lars SWE 20 NOV 1956
Physiotherapist: BOHLIN Stefan SWE 7 MAR 1976
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110SWE_33 2.0 Report Created TUE 13 APR 2010 13:54 Page 1/1



2010

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/

Pos
Catches

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 12 APR 2010

Date of Birth

Registration

CAMPBELL Jack
FORBORT Derek
BIGGS Tyler
CLENDENING Adam
MOFFATT Luke
10 ARNOLD Bill

12 RUST Bryan

13 BALISY Chase

14 WATSON Austin
15 MERRILL Jon

16 ZUCKER Jason
17 SIMONELLI Frankie
18 CZARNIK Austin
19 NIETO Matt

20 BRICKLEY Connor
21 GRIMALDI Rocco
22 SAAD Brandon

23 SHORE Nick

24 TINORDI Jarred
27 FAULK Justin

28 JOHNS Stephen
29 ILES Andy

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
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Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Name
KLEINENDORST Kurt
WROBLEWSKI John
TAYLOR Tim
MONAGHAN Scott
BRADLEY Brock
BURNETT Quinter

9 JAN 1992
4 MAR 1992
30 APR 1993
26 OCT 1992
11 JUN 1992
13 MAY 1992
11 MAY 1992

2 FEB 1992
13 JAN 1992

3 FEB 1992
16 JAN 1992
29 OCT 1992
12 DEC 1992

5NOV 1992
25 FEB 1992

8 FEB 1993
27 OCT 1992
26 SEP 1992
20 FEB 1992
20 MAR 1992
18 APR 1992

USA - USA
Height Weight
m/ftin kg / Ibs
1.88/62" 84/185
1.93/6'4" 88/194
1.88/62" 92/203
1.80/5'11" 86/190
1.83/6'0" 82/181
1.80/5'11" 98/216
1.80/5'11" 87/192
1.78/5'10" 77/ 170
1.91/6'3" 85/187
1.91/6'3" 91/201
1.78/5'10" 76/168
1.78/5'10" 85/187
1.70/5'7" 70/154
1.80/5'11" 83/183
1.88/62" 88/194
1.68/5'%6" 71/157
1.85/6'1" 89/196
1.83/6'0" 84/185
1.96/6'5" 92/203
1.80/5'11" 88/194
1.91/6'3" 98/216
1.72/58" 81/179

30 JAN 1992

US National U18
US National U18
US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18

Peterborough Petes

US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18

Des Moines Buccaneers

US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18

Citizenship

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010
12 APR 2010

Date of Birth
31 DEC 1960
26 MAY 1981
26 MAR 1942
31 OCT 1964
17 FEB 1979
20 JUN 1952

LEGEND
D Defence
L Shoots or catches Left No

DSQ Disqualified
Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM2110USA_33 1.0

Report Created MON 12 APR 2010 23:25
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics
No Name
1 AHRES Anton
LUKIANENKO Dmitri
ZHEVLOCHENKO Dmitri
TUROVETS Nikita
DALIDOVICH Denis

LEONOV Evgeni
KONNOV Pavel
LOPACHUK Stanislav
10 GAVRUS Artur

11 AGEYENKO Egor

12 ZHURNIA Ruslan

13 ABMIOTKA Artur

14 SAMOKHIN Evgeni

15 PARFEYEVETS Maxim
16 SKABELKA Alexei

17 LEMACHKO Vladislav
18 KARABANOV Igor

19 KARDASHEYV Nikita
20 SHELEPNEV Yan

21 LEVSHA Artem

22 ANDREYCHIKOV Ruslan
23 SERYAKOV Yuri
25 STEPANOV Sergei

Goalkeeping Statistics

© oo~N O wN

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 22 APR 2010
Including Game 29

BLR - Belarus

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

G

MO T OUTMU TMTTTT MTTTMO TMmQOOoOOo

K

N

NOO OO0 OO0 OO0~ OOO0OO

o
o

OO0 NOPFP OO OO0OOFrRO PFPLPNORFL, OONDO
OO0 POOORFR PPOPFPO OOCUIOW K ONDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 2 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 8 -2 0 2 0 10 20.00
0 0 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
1 4 -5 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 16 -4 0 0 0 12 833
0 25 -4 0 0 0 6 0.00
7 2 -8 0 1 0 16 1250
1 0o -3 0 1 0 12 833
1 6 -4 0 1 0 6 16.67
0 4 -4 0 0 0 11 0.00
2 4 -9 0 1 0 3 3333
0 2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
1 8 -10 0 0 0 10 0.00
1 4 -4 0 0 0 12 0.00
1 8 -10 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 8 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
1 2 -10 0 1 0 14 714
0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 4 0 0 0 0 6 33.33
0 2 -8 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 2 -8 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 AHRES Anton 6 4 3 164:20 45.16 15 81 96 84.38 548 002

20 SHELEPNEYV Yan 6 6 4 171:53 47.23 19 85 104 81.73 6.63 003
25 STEPANOQV Sergei 6 2 1 27:41 7.61 4 20 24 83.33 8.67 001

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2110BLR_83 6.0

Report Created THU 22 APR 2010 20:37

Page 1/1
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Playing Statistics
No Name

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 22 APR 2010
Including Game 27

CAN - Canada

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 PICKARD Calvin GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SCHEMITSCH Geoffrey D 6 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 GUDBRANSON Erik D 6 0 1 1 4 +2 0 0 0 17 0.00
5 CHIARLITTI Nathan D 6 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 SILAS Stephen D 6 0 2 2 0 +7 0 0 0 6 0.00
7 MURRAY Ryan D 6 0 O 0 2 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00
8 CONNOLLY Brett F 4 1 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
9 SHIPLEY Steven F 6 1 2 3 4 42 0 0 0 8 12.50

10 O CONNOR Ryan D 6 3 2 5 8 +2 0 2 0 19 15.79

11 SGARBOSSA Michael F 6 1 1 2 4 -1 1 0 0 6 16.67

12 DESJARDINS Gabriel F 6 0 3 3 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00

14 REINHART Max F 6 0 1 1 39 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00

15 BOURNIVAL Michael F 6 2 1 3 2 +3 0 0 0 7 28.57

17 THOMAS Christian F 6 2 1 3 6 -1 0 1 0 16 1250

18 McFARLAND John F 6 4 1 5 8 -3 0 2 0 17 2353

19 WEAL Jordan F 6 3 6 9 30 +8 0 0 1 13 23.08

21 SPOONER Ryan F 6 2 0 2 2 -4 1 1 0 21 952

22 HOWDEN Quinton F 6 4 2 6 4 +9 1 0 1 12 3333

23 HAMILTON Freddie F 6 1 5 6 0 +5 0 0 0 14 7.14

24 MCcKEGG Greg F 6 1 6 7 4 +2 0 1 0 9 11.11

25 BEUKEBOOM Brock D 4 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

30 SIMPSON Kent GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PICKARD Calvin 6 6 6 313:50 87.76 15 126 141 89.36  2.87 033

30 SIMPSON Kent 6 6 2 43:47 1224 3 18 21 8571 411 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2110CAN_83 6.0

Report Created THU 22 APR 2010 16:39
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 22 APR 2010
Including Game 28

CZE - Czech Republic

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 JANK Bohumil D 6 1 4 5 8 +4 0 1 0 12 8.33
4 VALENTA Tomas D 6 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 ZOVINEC Dusan D 5 0 1 1 4  +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 PAVLIK Filip D 6 0 O 0 8 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 LENOCH Patrik D 6 0 1 1 4 - 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 KLIMICEK Jiri D 6 0 2 2 4 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 ZAMORSKY Petr D 6 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3333

11 HANTAK Filip F 6 1 O 1 6 +1 1 0 0 11 9.09

13 SEKAC Jiri F 6 4 0 4 2 0 0 0 1 10 40.00

14 FILIPPI Tomas F 6 1 1 2 4 -2 0 0 0 14 7.14

15 HERMAN Jakub F 6 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

16 STACH David F 6 0 O 0o 4 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00

17 UHER Dominik F 6 1 1 2 0o -1 1 0 0 9 1111

18 VACHOVEC Michal F 6 2 3 5 8 0 0 2 0 11 18.18

21 HOLIK Petr F 6 5 2 7 0 +2 0 1 1 18 27.78

23 DVORACEK David F 6 0 2 2 0o -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

24 KOUDELA David F 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

25 FRK Martin F 6 2 5 7 6 +1 0 0 0 13 15.38

26 VLACH Jaroslav F 6 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

28 KINDL Denis F 6 0 O 0 14 -4 0 0 0 10 0.00

29 KASIK Libor GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 WILL Roman GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 KASIK Libor 6 6 5 241:50 66.33 17 129 146 88.36 4.22 014
30 WILL Roman 6 6 3 122:47 33.67 10 39 49 79.59  4.89 010

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 23 APR 2010
Including Game 30

FIN - Finland
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 IILAHTI Jonathan GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 RIKOLA Simo-Pekka D 6 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 HOVINEN Miro D 6 1 O 1 33 -2 0 1 0 4 25.00
5 VAKIPARTA Riku D 6 0 2 2 4 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 SALOMAKI Miikka F 5 0 1 1 4 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 NYQVIST Julius D 6 0 O 0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

10 PULKKINEN Teemu F 6 10 5 15 10 -2 3 5 0 34 2041

12 DONSKOI Joonas F 6 1 7 8 0o -1 0 0 0 17 588

13 HALINEN Petteri F 6 1 O 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 3333

14 HAMALAINEN Roope F 6 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

15 SALMIVIRTA Mikael F 6 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 0 9 1111

16 ASTEN Micke-Max F 6 1 1 2 12 0 1 0 1 6 16.67

19 PAAJANEN Otto F 6 1 O 1 2 -1 0 0 0 6 16.67

21 MOISIO Patrik F 5 0 O 0 25 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

22 TEPPO Miihkali D 6 1 1 2 4  +1 0 1 0 7 14.29

23 GRANLUND Markus F 6 1 5 6 4  +2 0 0 0 8 1250

25 RAUTIAINEN Teemu F 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 9 1111

26 HAKANPAA Jani D 6 1 1 2 6 +3 0 1 0 7 1429

27 GRANLUND Mikael F 6 4 9 13 4 0 1 2 0 19 21.05

28 PARTANEN Mika F 6 1 3 4 27 0 0 0 0 9 11.11

29 MAKINEN Konsta D 6 1 1 2 16 +3 0 0 0 14 714

30 AITTOKALLIO Sami GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

31 GIBSON Christopher GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 IILAHTI Jonathan 6 6 6 365:00 100.00 17 142 159 89.31 2.79 041

30 AITTOKALLIO Sami 6 1 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
31 GIBSON Christopher 6 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2110FIN_83 7.0 Report Created FRI 23 APR 2010 18:25 Page 1/1



2010

\3
WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
BELARUS
Minsk-Bobruisk

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Playing Statistics
No Name
2 MISCUKS Vadims
LIPSBERGS Kriss
FREIBERGS Kristers
SALIJA Arturs
SIKSNA Edgars

STRAUPE Davis

10 KUZMENKOVS Arturs
11 UPENIEKS Raimonds
13 KOLESNIKOVS Nikita
14 TAMBIJEVS Kirils

15 KLAVINS Edgars
17 DASUTINS Artjoms
19 PELSS Kristians

20 SMIRNOVS Andrejs
21 DILEVKA Maris

22 RAUTENSILDS Rinalds
24 NIMANIS Kristaps

26 ZIEMINS Juris

27 GIRGENSONS Zemgus
28 KURMIS Edgars

29 DUDINS Vladislavs
30 GUDLEVSKIS Kristers

Goalkeeping Statistics

© 0 0~ w

No Name
2 MISCUKS Vadims
30 GUDLEVSKIS Kristers

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 22 APR 2010
Including Game 29

LAT - Latvia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK
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8.33
0.00
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0.00
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0.00
15.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
12.50
14.29

1 100.00

0

0.00

GAA SOW L

11.61
5.13

001
004

LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT  Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG  Power play goals

SHG  Shorthanded goals

SVS  Saves

TSh Total shifts played

ATIS
GA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%
w

Average time per shift

Goals against

Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG
Number of games won

DSQ
GAA
GPI

M/IG
Pos
SG%
SOG
™
+/-

Disqualified

Goals against as average per 60 minutes

Games played indeed
Number of games lost
Minutes per game
Position on team
Percentage of goals from total shots

Shots on goal

Total minutes played
Net result of positive and negative participation
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 KOSTENKO Sergei
STEPANOV Stefan
YARULLIN Albert
ANTIPIN Viktor
GURKIN Efim

NAMESTNIKOQV Vladislav
BERDNIKOV Roman

11 KARTAYEV Vladislav

12 ZHELDAKOQV Grigori

13 LYUBIMOV Roman

14 APALKOV Daniil

15 KULIKOV Pavel

16 NESTEROV Nikita

17 SHALUNOV Maxim

18 GRIGORENKO Evgeni

22 BARBASHEV Sergei

24 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar
25 KUZNETSOV Evgeni

26 ZYRYANOV Gleb

27 GALIMQOV Emil

28 ARKHIPOV Dmitri
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei

Goalkeeping Statistics

© oo NbhwnN

No Name
1 KOSTENKO Sergei
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 23 APR 2010
Including Game 30

RUS - Russia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

M TMTMTMOUOTT TMTMOTT MOTTT OQOOQOO
~

~
NW O NNNSNSN NNSNSNSN NN NSN NN

o

OO NOUTON OWNOO OFrRrEFPNUU NP OO

o

OO0 PONWO OFRPOPFPO FPFPNMAN NP OW

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
7 7 3 146:16 34.97
7 7 5 272:03 65.03 12 104

o

2
+1
-2
0
+5

+5
+2
+2
+1

0

6 +1
0 +1
29 43
31 +3
2 0

6 +5
27 47
+8

2 -2
10 +2

2 +1

A DD OONO®©

WO OAMANRPO PNWON ANOW®
=
o N

-
N
[e]

OO wo

0
3
3
11
4

28
9
5
4
8

20

6
10
18
11

21
14
40

4
12

1
0

o
o
o

OO0 OO0OO0O0OO0O OFrPrPFrPOO OOOFR, O rPrOOO
OO0 OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OFrROO OFrRrPFPPFPO O, OO
OO0 POPFRPOO OO0OO0OO0OO0O OOO0OO0OO0O OOO0OO

0.00
0.00
0.00
9.09
50.00

17.86
22.22
20.00
25.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
20.00
16.67
0.00

9.52
0.00
12.50
0.00
16.67

0.00
0.00

GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

5 46

51 90.20 2.05
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122

LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT  Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG  Power play goals

SHG  Shorthanded goals

SVS  Saves

TSh Total shifts played

ATIS
GA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%
w

Average time per shift

Goals against

Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG
Number of games won

DSQ
GAA
GPI

M/IG
Pos
SG%
SOG
™
+/-

Disqualified

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Games played indeed

Number of games lost

Minutes per game

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots

Shots on goal

Total minutes played
Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 22 APR 2010
Including Game 28

SUl - Switzerland
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 HACHLER Cedric D 6 1 O 1 2 3 1 0 0 3 3333
3 LEU Marwin D 6 0 1 1 4 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 ANDRIGHETTO Sven F 6 0 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 11 0.00
6 ORELLANA Kewin D 6 0 O 0 6 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 NEHER Lars F 6 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 8 0.00
9 REXHA Alban F 6 0 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 8 0.00

10 SCHMUTZ Reto F 6 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 15 6.67

11 HAAS Gaetan F 6 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 0.00

12 LAMMER Dominic F 6 3 2 5 0o -1 0 0 0 7 42.86

13 HOFMANN Gregory F 6 5 0 5 2 +3 0 1 0 18 27.78

14 KUKAN Dean D 6 0 3 3 0o -3 0 0 0 5 0.00

17 TRUTMANN Dario D 6 0 5 5 12 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

18 ARNOLD Eric F 5 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00

19 LEUENBERGER Kaj F 5 1.0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 4 2500

20 KUONEN Raphael F 6 0 1 1 6 -5 0 0 0 4 0.00

24  MARTSCHINI Lino F 6 1 2 3 2 +4 0 0 0 21 4.76

25 SUTTER Dave D 6 0 2 2 2 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

26 VERMIN Joel F 6 3 2 5 0o -1 1 0 0 14 2143

27 BARTSCHI Sven F 6 1 2 3 2 -3 0 1 0 8 1250

28 GUERRA Samuel D 6 2 0 2 2 -1 1 1 0 8 25.00

29 MEILI Lukas GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 SAIKKONEN Dennis GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 MEILI Lukas 6 6 5 268:39 7494 17 128 145 88.28 3.80 032
30 SAIKKONEN Dennis 6 6 2 89:49 25.06 10 46 56 82.14 6.68 001

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 22 APR 2010
Including Game 27

SVK - Slovakia
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ORCIK Filip GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 MACEJKO Miroslav D 6 0 0 0 0 -1 0O 0 0 2 000
7 POKOVIC Lubor D 6 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 TOMAN Michal F 6 1 4 5 6 +2 0 0 0 7 14.29
10 KREMPASKY Boris F 6 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
11 MIHALIK Denis F 6 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 MRAZ Bruno F 6 1 1 2 2 -3 0 1 0 4 2500
15 MURCEK Michal F 6 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 9.09
16 STYK Michal D 6 0 O 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 TVRDON Marek F 6 3 1 4 4 -2 1 1 0 23 13.04
18 KALINAC Martin F 6 1 O 1 4 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
19 SIMCAK Dominik F 6 3 3 6 0 +1 0 2 0 9 3333
21 MARINCIN Martin D 6 2 1 3 14 +3 0 1 0 12 16.67
22 DARAS Viliam F 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
23 CERESNAK Peter D 6 0 O 0 6 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 ROZNIK Juraj F 6 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
25 TRSKA Peter D 6 1 2 3 8 +1 0 0 0 12 833
26 CINGEL Lukas F 6 2 2 4 6 +1 1 0 0 11 18.18
27 MATOUSEK Tomas F 6 2 O 2 0o -1 0 0 0 12 16.67
28 CAJKOVSKY Michal D 6 0 O 0 6 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
29 BONDRA David F 6 0 3 3 16 -3 0 0 0 12 0.00
30 RIECICKY Dominik GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ORCIK Filip 6 6 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
30 RIECICKY Dominik 6 6 6 359:38 100.00 20 170 190 8947 334 024
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 23 APR 2010
Including Game 31

SWE - Sweden

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GUSTAFSSON Johan GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ALM Johan D 6 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 BERGLIND Victor D 6 0 7 7 4 +7 0 0 0 8 0.00
4 BRODIN Jonas D 6 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
5 LARSSON Adam D 5 2 1 3 12 +2 1 2 0 21 952
7 NEMETH Patrik D 6 0 2 2 8 +7 0 0 0 6 0.00
8 GRANBERG Petter D 6 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 3 000

10 FRIBERG Max F 6 2 3 5 14 +4 1 1 0 14 1429

12 LARSSON Johan F 5 6 8 14 0 +8 1 3 0 24 25.00

13 MANNBERG Daniel F 6 0 4 4 8 +5 0 0 0 17 0.00

14 OTTOSSON Sebastian F 6 0 2 2 6 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00

15 PETTERSSON Adam F 6 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

16 RENSFELDT Ludvig F 6 6 6 12 4 +7 1 2 0 27 2222

17 SNALL Henri F 6 2 1 3 4 +2 0 0 0 6 33.33

18 RASK Victor F 6 3 2 5 0 +6 0 0 0 19 1579

19 THORELL Erik F 6 3 0 3 4 -2 0 0 0 12 25.00

20 GRANLUND Mattias F 6 3 0 3 2 +3 1 1 0 13 23.08

24 VESTIN John F 6 3 1 4 6 +3 0 1 0 9 3333

26 NERMARK Joachim F 6 0 3 3 2 +3 0O 0 0 8 000

27 NORDSTROM Joakim F 6 0 2 2 6 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

28 CLAESSON Fredrik D 6 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 9 0.00

30 GUNNARSSON Jonas GK 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 GUSTAFSSON Johan 6 6 4 238:10 6650 8 90 98 91.84 202 031

30 GUNNARSSON Jonas 6 6 2 120:00 3350 4 23 27 85.19 2.00 120

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 23 APR 2010
Including Game 31

USA - USA

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CAMPBELL Jack GK 7 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 FORBORT Derek D 7 0 2 2 6 +9 0 0 0 9 0.00
4 BIGGS Tyler F 7 0 O 0o 4 O 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 CLENDENING Adam D 7 3 7 10 4 49 0 0 0 22 1364
7 MOFFATT Luke F 7 2 1 3 2 +5 0 0 0 14 1429

10 ARNOLD Bill F 6 1 2 3 6 +5 0 0 0 4 25.00

12 RUST Bryan F 7 4 2 6 4 +4 0 3 0 15 26.67

13 BALISY Chase F 7 1 2 3 4  +1 0 1 0 9 11.11

14 WATSON Austin F 7 2 1 3 33 +2 1 0 0 13 15.38

15 MERRILL Jon D 7 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 13 0.00

16 ZUCKER Jason F 7 4 3 7 2 +6 1 2 0 24 16.67

17 SIMONELLI Frankie D 7 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

18 CZARNIK Austin F 7 5 1 6 4 +7 1 1 0 9 55.56

19 NIETO Matt F 7 1 3 4 4  +2 0 0 0 19 5.26

20 BRICKLEY Connor F 7 0 4 4 4 +5 0 0 0 8 0.00

21 GRIMALDI Rocco F 7 2 8 10 6 +6 0 1 0 15 1333

22 SAAD Brandon F 7 3 3 6 4 +6 1 0 0 18 16.67

23 SHORE Nick F 7 3 7 10 0 +7 1 1 0 13 23.08

24 TINORDI Jarred D 7 1 1 2 10 +8 0 0 0 3 3333

27 FAULK Justin D 7 1 3 4 6 +8 1 0 0 22 455

28 JOHNS Stephen D 7 0 3 3 10 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00

29 ILES Andy GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 CAMPBELL Jack 7 7 6 359:39 8570 5 138 143 96.50 0.83 351

29 ILES Andy 7 7 1 60:00 1430 1 17 18 94.44 1.00 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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